Deon Gericke
.}

Subject: RE: UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE COLLIS J - 01 JULY 2021
Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: Thu 2021/07/01 00:00

End: Fri 2021/07/02 00:00

Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: {none)

Organizer: Ronewa Vhumbane

Dear Counsei/Attorneys

Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications roll to be dealt with by Judge Collis 01 July 2021.
The hearing wili commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams.
Please join the hearing 15 minutes before 10h00 for me to admit you into the hearing.

Please also ensure that your practice note, notice of set down and draft order is uploaded on Caselines,
reflecting the name of the Judge and that your matter is proceeding on the virtual platform.

The applicant’s attorneys is also to upload a compliance declaration onto the Caselines virtual platform,
Kindly take note that all your documents shouid be uploaded by close of business 29 June 2021.

Matters will be dealt with in numerical order.

Please also mute your microphone and camera when your matter is not as yet dealt with.
Also ensure that you are robed for the hearing.

Find below my signature the link be utilized to join the hearing.

Kind Regards

Mr. Ronewa VYhumbane
Registrar to Honourabie
Madam Justice Collis
Gauteng Division Pretoria
Office: 5.8 [ 5th Floor
Tel No: 012 315 7531
012 492 6770
Cellphone; 073 368 8454
Email:RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za
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Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobhile app

Click bewe 1 join the mesting
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETCRIA}

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

01 JULY 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE COLLIS J

1. JGKRUGERN.C.

2. CEMARAIS

3. KDERIDDER

4. EX PARTE: W OLIVIER

5. WCVANZYL

6. GWGPODMOQRE

7. BMW FINANCIAL

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

B T KABELO + 3 OTHERS

H M MARAIS

H G DE RIDDER

J P VAN ZYL

KM MANAMELA +1 CTHER

R LETSHOLONYANE

59481/20

79725/19

35501/20

3907/21

51965/20

58618/20

58998/20




10.

11

12.

13,

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.
19.

MATS[ LAW CHAMBERS

FNB BANK LTD

ENB BANK LTD

S NIEUWOUDT

M B REYNECKE

A MOLL

ENB BANKLTD

EX PARTE: ¥ T MOLOISANE + 1 GTHER

NC PINTO T/A PINTO REPAIR SERVICES

CJ VAN DER DUSSEN

ITHEMBA PROPERTY + 1 OTHER

FNB BANKLTD

VS

Vs

A

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

1 M LESIBA +3 OTHERS

B NGWENYA + 1 OTHER

Mt KHOZA

E H E NIEUWCUDT

E REYNECKE

E MOLL

R L WARRIES +2 OTHERS

N CAPELO

LJ VAN DER DUSSEN

‘D O ROBERTS +1 OTHER

M TENNIS + 1 OTHER

12424721

26250/18

77161/18

14324/21

73389/19

23709/21

42207/20

57766/20

9072/21

66241/20

56083/20
5824/18




20,

21,

22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

27

28.

29.

30.

EVERITE BUILDING PRODUCTS VS R L SANDERS 11964721
NEDBANK LTD Vs EDENICA (PTY) LTD +2 OTHERS 30822/20
EX PARTE: U ICOSTE 66369/20
FNB LTD VS A L MCEBULA 4745/21
ORACLE INTERNATIONALCC +1 VS BLACK ORACLE CONSORTIUM + 3 26133/20
EX PARTE: } CSTEENKAMP +1 OTHER 6547/19
ABSA BANK LTD VS P M NHEKAIRC +1 OTHER 37468/18
EX PARTE: HANDS-DOWN INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD 8440/21
EX PARTE:SEF VAN Z¥YL 4548/21
NEDBANK VS L BUCK 28344/20
ABSA BANK LTD VS M M BUSHOKE 62539/20

|



31.

32.

33.

34,

35.

36.

37.

38.

39,

40.

FIRSTRAND BANK LTD VS GALADRIEL INVESTMENT (BTY) LTD

DELTALEC PROJECTS (PTY} LTD VS LED CAPITAL INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD

ABSA BANK LTD Vs R N SEALANYANE

EX PARTE: D ] KAMFER + 1 OTHER

S A SCALES-PAULICK VS C G PAULICK

EX PARTE: P 1 HORN

EX PARTE: P LSTROH

D FOURIE VS COMCO PARTS (PTY) LTD

EX PARTE: 1 1 PEENS

T VAN RHYN Vs L G VAN RHYN

35491/20

3041/21

83146/1%

3040/21

12727/21

18496/21

15962/21

18319/21

15961/21

17777/21




41. EX PARTE: Q HERBST 19430/21

42, NEDBANK LTD VS 0 B FREDERICKS +1 OTHER 35442/16




