#### **Deon Gericke**

Subject:

RE: UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE COLLIS J - 01 JULY 2021

Location:

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: End: Thu 2021/07/01 00:00 Fri 2021/07/02 00:00

Show Time As:

**Tentative** 

Recurrence:

(none)

Organizer:

Ronewa Vhumbane

#### Dear Counsel/Attorneys

Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications roll to be dealt with by Judge Collis 01 July 2021.

The hearing will commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams.

Please join the hearing 15 minutes before 10h00 for me to admit you into the hearing.

Please also ensure that your practice note, notice of set down and draft order is uploaded on Caselines, reflecting the name of the Judge and that your matter is proceeding on the virtual platform.

The applicant's attorneys is also to upload a compliance declaration onto the Caselines virtual platform,

Kindly take note that all your documents should be uploaded by close of business 29 June 2021.

Matters will be dealt with in numerical order.

Please also mute your microphone and camera when your matter is not as yet dealt with.

Also ensure that you are robed for the hearing.

Find below my signature the link be utilized to join the hearing.

#### Kind Regards



Mr. Ronewa Vhumbane Registrar to Honourable Madam Justice Collis Gauteng Division Pretoria Office: 5.8 / 5th Floor

Tel No: 012 315 7531 012 492 6770

Cellphone: 073 368 8454

Email:RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za

# Microsoft Teams meeting

#### Join on your computer or mobile app

Click have to bein the meeting

Learn More | Meering options

#### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action to relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlewful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

### 01 JULY 2021

## **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE COLLIS J**

1.	J G KRUGER N.O.	VS	BT KABELO + 3 OTHERS	59481/20
2.	C E MARAIS	VS	H M MARAIS	79725/19
3.	K DE RIDDER	VS	H G DE RIDDER	36501/20
4.	EX PARTE: W OLIVIER			3907/21
5.	W C VAN ZYL	VS	J P VAN ZYL	51965/20
6.	G W G PODMORE	VS	K M MANAMELA +1 OTHER	58618/20
7.	BMW FINANCIAL	VS	R LETSHOLONYANE	58998/20

8. MATSI LAW CHAMBERS	VS		M LESIBA +3 OTHERS	12424/21
9. FNB BANK LTD	VS		B NGWENYA + 1 OTHER	26260/18
10. FNB BANK LTD	VS		M J KHOZA	77161/18
11. S NIEUWOUDT	VS		E H E NIEUWOUDT	14324/21
12. M B REYNECKE	vs		E REYNECKE	73389/19
13. A MOLL	VS		E MOLL	23709/21
14. FNB BANK LTD	VS		R L WARRIES +2 OTHERS	42207/20
15. EX PARTE: Y T MOLOISANE +	1 OTHER			57766/20
16. NC PINTO T/A PINTO REPAIR	SERVICES	VS	N CAPELO	9072/21
17. CJ VAN DER DUSSEN	VS		L J VAN DER DUSSEN	66241/20
18. ITHEMBA PROPERTY + 1 OTH 19. FNB BANK LTD	ER VS VS		D O ROBERTS +1 OTHER M TENNIS + 1 OTHER	56083/20 5824/18

20. EVERITE BUILDING PRODUCTS	VS	R L SANDERS	11964/21	
21. NEDBANK LTD	VS	EDENICA (PTY) LTD +2 OTHERS	30822/20	
22. EX PARTE: U JOOSTE			66369/20	
23. FNB LTD	VS	A L MCEBULA	4745/21	
24. ORACLE INTERNATIONAL CC + 1	VS BLACK O	RACLE CONSORTIUM + 3	26133/20	
25. EX PARTE: J C STEENKAMP +1 OTHER				
26. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	P M NHEKAIRO +1 OTHER	37468/18	
27. EX PARTE: HANDS-DOWN INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD				
28. <i>EX PARTE</i> : S E F VAN ZYL 4548/2			1	
29. NEDBANK	<b>V</b> S	L BUCK	28344/20	
30. ABSA BANK LTD	/S	M M BUSHOKE	62539/20	

31. FIRSTRAND BANK LTD	VS	GALADRIEL INVESTMENT (PTY) LTD	35491/20
32. DELTALEC PROJECTS (PTY) LTD	VS	LED CAPITAL INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD	3041/21
33. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	R N SEALANYANE	83146/19
34. <i>EX PARTE</i> : D J KAMFER + 1 OTH	łER		3040/21
35. S A SCALES-PAULICK	VS	D G PAULICK	12727/21
36. EX PARTE: P J HORN			18496/21
37. EX PARTE: P L STROH			15962/21
38. D FOURIE	VS	COMCO PARTS (PTY) LTD	18319/21
39. <i>EX PARTE</i> : J J PEENS			15961/21
40. T VAN RHYN	VS	LG VAN RHYN	17777/21

41. EX PARTE: Q HERBST

19430/21

42. NEDBANK LTD

VS D P FREDERICKS +1 OTHER 35442/16